June

If you would like your organization’s
event added to our newsletter or
calendar, please email the
information to
assistant@villageofpecatonica.com
by the 15t of the month prior to the
event.

Contact Information
Village Hall

405 Main Street

PO Box 730

Pecatonica, IL 61063
815-239-2310

Village President

Collin Hardy
chardy@villageofpecatonica.com

Village Trustees

Bill Determan
bdeterman@villageofpecatonica.com

Tom Gipe
tgipe@villageofpecatonica.com

Kim Gipe
kgipe@villageofpecatonica.com

James Green
jgreen@villageofpecatonica.com

Heather Squires
hsquires@villageofpecatonica.com

Tanya Wurtzel
twurtzel@villageofpecatonica.com

Village Clerk

Darla Stram
villageclerk@villageofpecatonica.com

Administrative Assistant

Nikki Thompson
assistant@villageofpecatonica.com

Public Works Director

Nick Berry
nberry@villageofpecatonica.com

Pecatonica Police

Non-Emergency Number
815-239-1600

Website
www.villageofpecatonica.com
Facebook
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CONSUMER CONFIDENCE REPORT

Please go to https://www.villageofpecatonica.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/2024-CCR-Report.pdf to view your 2024 Annual
Water Quality Report. This report contains important information
about the source and quality of your drinking water during 2024. To
obtain a paper copy of the report, please call 815-239-2310.

Nick Berry
Public Works Director
.\V"r"" Pecatonica United Methodist Church
I Euchre Party at Pec UMC
3 J JIJ Wednesday, June 4 from 1:00-3:00 PM
‘ ‘ " . Free dessert and coffee or lemonade at 12:30.

There is a donation of $2.00 and prizes will be awarded.

Community Potluck at Pec UMC
Thursday, June 12 at 11:30 AM
Bring a dish to pass.

Electronic Recycling Event

There will be a dumpster at the public works location (200
Taylor St.) on June 7 from 7:00 AM to 12:00 PM (or until the
dumpster is full) for residents of the village to dispose of
electronic waste. This is a one-day event for Pecatonica
residents only. Please bring a picture |.D. You may drop off a
total of 4 items per household. If you have any questions,
please call 815-239-2310.

Pecatonica Public Library

Summer Reading will officially begin Friday, June 6 at 11 AM and runs through
Saturday, July 26, with a Summer Reading Kick-Off Party taking place Monday,
June 2 from 1:00 —5:00 PM.

Check the Pecatonica Public Library District Facebook page for more details.


https://www.villageofpecatonica.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/2024-CCR-Report.pdf
https://www.villageofpecatonica.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/2024-CCR-Report.pdf

Sun. Mon. Tue. Wed. Thu. Fri. Sat.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Committee of American Legion Electronic
the Auxiliary Recyc]ing
Whole/Regular | Meeting 6:30 pm 7AM —12 PM
Board Meetin at Pecatonica (or until
& Library dumpster is
6:00 PM full)
8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Econ Meeting
6:00 PM
15 16 17 18 19 20 21
Regular Board
Meeting
6:00 PM
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
Planning &
Zoning
Meeting
6:00 PM
29 30
Friendly
Reminder:
Water
Bill is Due
On the 25t
Thank you!

If you are struggling with your utility bills, 1llinois has programs available to help. Please contact
https://www.acf.hhs.gov/ocs/programs/liheap for heating assistance, or https://www.acf.hhs.gov/ocs/programs/linwap for

water assistance, to see if you qualify.



https://www.acf.hhs.gov/ocs/programs/liheap
https://www.acf.hhs.gov/ocs/programs/lihwap

